
2019  CP/ Novice  
day 1         

Point pt to pt cumulative pt times total time 

1. 800 at 830 2.75 2.75 40 12:40 

2.  Top of Dragon 2.25 5 35 1:15 

3. 830 @ 920 3.25 8.25 50 2:05 

P&R out     15 2:20 

4. 920 at 900 1 9.25 15 2:35 

Camp/ Lunch 2.5 11.75 40 3:15 

lunch out     60 4:15 

5.  Camp to 110 2 13.75 35 4:50 

6 P&R on 232A 1.75 15.5 25 5:15 

P&R out     15 5:30 

7. Park Gulch 2.75 18.25 40 6:10 

 2 Mile 1 19.25 15 6:25 

Camp 2 21.25 35 7:00 

Maximum time       7:30 


